
Big Sky Yachts

Big Sky Yachts

A Fleet

Sailed: 11, Discards: 5, To count: 6, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 Total Nett

1st A Valkyrie Frers 33 41028 NFYC Marshall
Noice

110 (1.0) 1.0 (2.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 (2.0) (2.0) (2.0) 1.0 1.0 15.0 6.0

2nd A Vento Farr 37 53111 NFYC Tony DeVoe 87 (2.0) (2.0) 1.0 (2.0) (2.0) (2.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 18.0 8.0

3rd A Outlaw Santana
2023

US-1 NFYC Justin
Young

144 (4.0) 3.0 (6.0
DNC)

4.0 (6.0
DNC)

3.0 (6.0
DNF)

(6.0
DNC)

3.0 3.0 3.0 47.0 19.0

4th A Goose Frers 33 41311 NFYC Bill Reed 110 3.0 (6.0
DNC)

(6.0
DNC)

3.0 3.0 (6.0
DNC)

3.0 (6.0
DNC)

(6.0
DNC)

6.0
DNC

6.0
DNC

54.0 24.0

5th A Raptor Olson 30 220 NFYC Michael
Pokorny

102 5.0 (6.0
DNC)

(6.0
DNC)

(6.0
DNC)

(6.0
DNC)

(6.0
DNC)

6.0
DNC

6.0
DNC

6.0
DNC

6.0
DNC

6.0
DNC

65.0 35.0

B Fleet

Sailed: 11, Discards: 5, To count: 6, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 12, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 Total Nett

1st B Aride Thistle 3174 NFYC Phil Healey 168 (7.5) 1.0 (13.0
DNF)

(2.0) 1.0 (13.0
DNC)

1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 (3.0) 44.5 6.0

2nd B Blue By U J-24 2959 NFYC Don Lewis 168 1.0 (2.0) (13.0
DNC)

1.0 (5.0) 1.0 2.0 (13.0
DNC)

2.0 (13.0
DNC)

1.0 54.0 8.0

3rd B Conundrum Capri
25

42 NFYC Jack Muir 174 2.0 (4.0) (13.0
DSQ)

(3.0) (13.0
DNC)

3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 (6.0) 55.0 16.0

4th B Gambit J-24 CAN
5171

NFYC Ken
Yackechak

168 3.0 (13.0
DNC)

2.0 (4.0) 2.0 2.0 (5.0) (5.0) 4.0 4.0 (5.0) 49.0 17.0

5th B Lady Jane Harbor
25

28 NFYC Tom
Shcock

176 (13.0
DNC)

3.0 1.0 (13.0
DNC)

(13.0
DNC)

(13.0
DNC)

(6.0) 2.0 5.0 5.0 2.0 76.0 18.0

6th B J-Bear J-22 265 NFYC Ginjer
Yackechak

177 (13.0
DNC)

(13.0
DNC)

(13.0
DNC)

5.0 (13.0
DNC)

4.0 4.0 4.0 (6.0) 3.0 4.0 82.0 24.0

7th B Escape Olsen
25

25 NFYC Brian
Rauch

162 5.0 5.0 3.0 (8.0) (7.0) 5.0 (13.0
DNC)

(7.0) (13.0
DNC)

6.0 7.0 79.0 31.0

8th B Maniac J-24 4524 NFYC Eric Fisher 168 4.0 (7.0) 4.0 7.0 4.0 6.0 (9.0) (8.0) (8.0) 7.0 (13.0
DNC)

77.0 32.0

9th B Pandimonium Aloha
30

16 NFYC Shawn
Payne

161 6.0 6.0 (13.0
DNC)

(9.0) (13.0
DNC)

(13.0
DNC)

8.0 9.0 9.0 (13.0
DNC)

9.0 108.0 47.0

10th B IMB4U Thistle 3889 NFYC Orrin
Webber

168 7.5 (13.0
DNC)

(13.0
DNC)

6.0 3.0 (13.0
DNC)

(13.0
DNC)

6.0 (13.0
DNC)

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

113.5 48.5

11th B Mentor Olsen
25

63 NFYC Roger
Sullivan

178 (13.0
DNC)

8.0 (13.0
DNC)

(13.0
DNC)

6.0 (13.0
DNC)

7.0 (13.0
DNC)

7.0 13.0
DNC

8.0 114.0 49.0

12th B Swenos S2 7.9 139 Non
Member

168 (13.0
DNC)

(13.0
DNC)

(13.0
DNC)

(13.0
DNC)

(13.0
DNC)

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

143.0 78.0

C Fleet

Sailed: 11, Discards: 5, To count: 6, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 Total Nett

1st C Baby Blue San
Juan 24

421 NFYC Tim Rogge 222 (1.0) (2.0) (9.0
DNC)

1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 (9.0
DNC)

(3.5) 1.0 1.0 30.5 6.0

2nd C Set Me
Free

MC
Scow

521 NFYC Shelby
Switzer

194 (2.0) 1.0 (9.0
DNF)

(2.0) 2.0 2.0 (9.0
DNC)

1.0 2.0 (4.0) 2.0 36.0 10.0

3rd C Reality MC
Scow

2084 NFYC ´ori Switzer 194 3.0 3.0 (9.0
DNF)

(5.0) 4.0 (9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

3.0 1.0 3.0 (9.0
DNC)

58.0 17.0

4th C Satisfaction San
Juan 7.7

21 NFYC Scott Santa 218 (9.0
DNC)

(5.0) (9.0
DNC)

3.0 3.0 (9.0
DNC)

2.0 4.0 (5.0) 2.0 3.0 54.0 17.0

5th C Finesse Pearson
30

514 NFYC Steve
Tartaglino

198 (9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

1.0 (9.0
DNC)

5.0 3.0 3.0 5.0 3.5 (9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

65.5 20.5

6th C Zenfire San
Juan 28

69834 NFYC Chris
Parsons

201 4.0 4.0 (9.0
DNC)

4.0 (6.0) 4.0 (9.0
DNC)

(6.0) 6.0 5.0 (9.0
DNC)

66.0 27.0



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 Total Nett

7th C H20 Harbor
20

277 NFYC Riley
Shupak

238 (9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

2.0 9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

92.0 47.0

8th C Charmer San
Juan 24
NS Jib
Modified

1023 NFYC Dean
Sirucek

226 (9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

99.0 54.0

D Fleet

Sailed: 9, Discards: 3, To count: 6, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT R2 R3 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 Total Nett

1st D Dauntless Catalina 25 4476 NFYC Chris Holden 244 (3.0) 2.0 (9.0
DNC)

2.0 (9.0
DNC)

1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 29.0 8.0

2nd D Good
Karma

Hunter 27 27 NFYC Brad Lane 241 2.0 1.0 1.0 (9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

3.0 2.0 2.0 38.0 11.0

3rd D Ship Of
Fools

Catalina 25 23 NFYC Randy Jakes 251 1.0 (9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

1.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 9.0
DNC

45.0 18.0

4th D Wizard San Juan 21 36 NFYC Melanie
Dardis

277 (9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

1.0 2.0 9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

66.0 39.0

5th D Windborne MacGregor
26 M

M NFYC Paolo
Narduzzi

248 (9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

3.0 9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

75.0 48.0

6th D Rachels
Song

San Juan 21 210 NFYC Jean 277 (9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

4.0 9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

76.0 49.0

7th D Eve Catalina 25 4472 NFYC Garth Wells 251 (9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

81.0 54.0

7th D Blue Mule Venture 25 8 NFYC George
Micheals

257 (9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

81.0 54.0

R1 - A Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 A Valkyrie Frers 33 41028 NFYC Marshall Noice 110 35:21 0:30:14 1.0

2 A Vento Farr 37 53111 NFYC Tony DeVoe 87 37:22 0:32:57 2.0

3 A Goose Frers 33 41311 NFYC Bill Reed 110 41:50 0:35:47 3.0

4 A Outlaw Santana 2023 US-1 NFYC Justin Young 144 51:15 0:41:57 4.0

5 A Raptor Olson 30 220 NFYC Michael Pokorny 102 49:07 0:42:27 5.0

R2 - A Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 A Valkyrie Frers 33 41028 NFYC Marshall Noice 110 1:03:11 0:54:02 1.0

2 A Vento Farr 37 53111 NFYC Tony DeVoe 87 1:02:35 0:55:12 2.0

3 A Outlaw Santana 2023 US-1 NFYC Justin Young 144 1:20:27 1:05:52 3.0

R3 - A Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 A Vento Farr 37 53111 NFYC Tony DeVoe 87 59:28 0:52:27 1.0

2 A Valkyrie Frers 33 41028 NFYC Marshall Noice 110 1:01:45 0:52:49 2.0

R4 - A Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 A Valkyrie Frers 33 41028 NFYC Marshall Noice 110 47:19 0:40:28 1.0



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

2 A Vento Farr 37 53111 NFYC Tony DeVoe 87 46:49 0:41:17 2.0

3 A Goose Frers 33 41311 NFYC Bill Reed 110 53:14 0:45:32 3.0

4 A Outlaw Santana 2023 US-1 NFYC Justin Young 144 56:27 0:46:13 4.0

R5 - A Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 A Valkyrie Frers 33 41028 NFYC Marshall Noice 110 85:33 1:13:10 1.0

2 A Vento Farr 37 53111 NFYC Tony DeVoe 87 84:22 1:14:24 2.0

3 A Goose Frers 33 41311 NFYC Bill Reed 110 94:13 1:20:35 3.0

R6 - A Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 A Valkyrie Frers 33 41028 NFYC Marshall Noice 110 32:40 0:27:56 1.0

2 A Vento Farr 37 53111 NFYC Tony DeVoe 87 32:38 0:28:47 2.0

3 A Outlaw Santana 2023 US-1 NFYC Justin Young 144 43:28 0:35:35 3.0

R7 - A Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 A Vento Farr 37 53111 NFYC Tony DeVoe 87 55:20 0:48:48 1.0

2 A Valkyrie Frers 33 41028 NFYC Marshall Noice 110 57:27 0:49:08 2.0

3 A Goose Frers 33 41311 NFYC Bill Reed 110 60:37 0:51:51 3.0

4 A Outlaw Santana 2023 US-1 NFYC Justin Young 144 DNF 6.0

R8 - A Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 A Vento Farr 37 53111 NFYC Tony DeVoe 87 62:48 0:55:23 1.0

2 A Valkyrie Frers 33 41028 NFYC Marshall Noice 110 65:00 0:55:36 2.0

R9 - A Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 A Vento Farr 37 53111 NFYC Tony DeVoe 87 48:42 0:42:57 1.0

2 A Valkyrie Frers 33 41028 NFYC Marshall Noice 110 52:10 0:44:37 2.0

3 A Outlaw Santana 2023 US-1 NFYC Justin Young 144 66:41 0:54:35 3.0

R10 - A Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 A Valkyrie Frers 33 41028 NFYC Marshall Noice 110 58:50 0:50:19 1.0

2 A Vento Farr 37 53111 NFYC Tony DeVoe 87 59:35 0:52:33 2.0

3 A Outlaw Santana 2023 US-1 NFYC Justin Young 144 92:58 1:16:06 3.0

R11 - A Fleet



Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 A Valkyrie Frers 33 41028 NFYC Marshall Noice 110 62:04 0:53:05 1.0

2 A Vento Farr 37 53111 NFYC Tony DeVoe 87 66:30 0:58:39 2.0

3 A Outlaw Santana 2023 US-1 NFYC Justin Young 144 78:05 1:03:55 3.0

R1 - B Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 B Blue By U J-24 2959 NFYC Don Lewis 168 35:06 0:27:53 1.0

2 B Conundrum Capri 25 42 NFYC Jack Muir 174 35:26 0:27:57 2.0

3 B Gambit J-24 CAN 5171 NFYC Ken Yackechak 168 35:58 0:28:35 3.0

4 B Maniac J-24 4524 NFYC Eric Fisher 168 35:59 0:28:36 4.0

5 B Escape Olsen 25 25 NFYC Brian Rauch 162 36:39 0:29:20 5.0

6 B Pandimonium Aloha 30 16 NFYC Shawn Payne 161 37:41 0:30:12 6.0

7 B Aride Thistle 3174 NFYC Phil Healey 168 41:11 0:32:44 7.5

7 B IMB4U Thistle 3889 NFYC Orrin Webber 168 41:12 0:32:44 7.5

R2 - B Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 B Aride Thistle 3174 NFYC Phil Healey 168 48:10 0:38:16 1.0

2 B Blue By U J-24 2959 NFYC Don Lewis 168 48:29 0:38:32 2.0

3 B Lady Jane Harbor 25 28 NFYC Tom Shcock 176 50:07 0:39:26 3.0

4 B Conundrum Capri 25 42 NFYC Jack Muir 174 50:56 0:40:11 4.0

5 B Escape Olsen 25 25 NFYC Brian Rauch 162 53:31 0:42:50 5.0

6 B Pandimonium Aloha 30 16 NFYC Shawn Payne 161 54:22 0:43:34 6.0

7 B Maniac J-24 4524 NFYC Eric Fisher 168 55:11 0:43:51 7.0

8 B Mentor Olsen 25 63 NFYC Roger Sullivan 178 58:25 0:45:52 8.0

R3 - B Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 B Lady Jane Harbor 25 28 NFYC Tom Shcock 176 00:01 0:00:01 1.0

2 B Gambit J-24 CAN 5171 NFYC Ken Yackechak 168 41:15 0:32:47 2.0

3 B Escape Olsen 25 25 NFYC Brian Rauch 162 42:03 0:33:40 3.0

4 B Maniac J-24 4524 NFYC Eric Fisher 168 46:51 0:37:14 4.0

5 B Aride Thistle 3174 NFYC Phil Healey 168 DNF 13.0

5 B Conundrum Capri 25 42 NFYC Jack Muir 174 DSQ 13.0

R4 - B Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 B Blue By U J-24 2959 NFYC Don Lewis 168 50:20 0:40:00 1.0

2 B Aride Thistle 3174 NFYC Phil Healey 168 52:30 0:41:43 2.0

3 B Conundrum Capri 25 42 NFYC Jack Muir 174 53:26 0:42:09 3.0

4 B Gambit J-24 CAN 5171 NFYC Ken Yackechak 168 53:04 0:42:10 4.0

5 B J-Bear J-22 265 NFYC Ginjer Yackechak 177 54:49 0:43:05 5.0

6 B IMB4U Thistle 3889 NFYC Orrin Webber 168 54:42 0:43:28 6.0

7 B Maniac J-24 4524 NFYC Eric Fisher 168 55:13 0:43:53 7.0



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

8 B Escape Olsen 25 25 NFYC Brian Rauch 162 57:42 0:46:11 8.0

9 B Pandimonium Aloha 30 16 NFYC Shawn Payne 161 57:40 0:46:13 9.0

R5 - B Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 B Aride Thistle 3174 NFYC Phil Healey 168 82:16 1:05:22 1.0

2 B Gambit J-24 CAN 5171 NFYC Ken Yackechak 168 85:24 1:07:52 2.0

3 B IMB4U Thistle 3889 NFYC Orrin Webber 168 87:06 1:09:13 3.0

4 B Maniac J-24 4524 NFYC Eric Fisher 168 87:20 1:09:24 4.0

5 B Blue By U J-24 2959 NFYC Don Lewis 168 88:07 1:10:01 5.0

6 B Mentor Olsen 25 63 NFYC Roger Sullivan 178 96:32 1:15:47 6.0

7 B Escape Olsen 25 25 NFYC Brian Rauch 162 94:54 1:15:58 7.0

R6 - B Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 B Blue By U J-24 2959 NFYC Don Lewis 168 36:44 0:29:11 1.0

2 B Gambit J-24 CAN 5171 NFYC Ken Yackechak 168 37:04 0:29:27 2.0

3 B Conundrum Capri 25 42 NFYC Jack Muir 174 38:34 0:30:25 3.0

4 B J-Bear J-22 265 NFYC Ginjer Yackechak 177 38:43 0:30:26 4.0

5 B Escape Olsen 25 25 NFYC Brian Rauch 162 41:28 0:33:12 5.0

6 B Maniac J-24 4524 NFYC Eric Fisher 168 45:11 0:35:54 6.0

R7 - B Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 B Aride Thistle 3174 NFYC Phil Healey 168 58:44 0:46:40 1.0

2 B Blue By U J-24 2959 NFYC Don Lewis 168 59:58 0:47:39 2.0

3 B Conundrum Capri 25 42 NFYC Jack Muir 174 61:01 0:48:08 3.0

4 B J-Bear J-22 265 NFYC Ginjer Yackechak 177 61:30 0:48:20 4.0

5 B Gambit J-24 CAN 5171 NFYC Ken Yackechak 168 61:58 0:49:14 5.0

6 B Lady Jane Harbor 25 28 NFYC Tom Shcock 176 62:58 0:49:33 6.0

7 B Mentor Olsen 25 63 NFYC Roger Sullivan 178 69:17 0:54:23 7.0

8 B Pandimonium Aloha 30 16 NFYC Shawn Payne 161 68:16 0:54:43 8.0

9 B Maniac J-24 4524 NFYC Eric Fisher 168 72:06 0:57:18 9.0

R8 - B Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 B Aride Thistle 3174 NFYC Phil Healey 168 57:16 0:45:30 1.0

2 B Lady Jane Harbor 25 28 NFYC Tom Shcock 176 59:06 0:46:30 2.0

3 B Conundrum Capri 25 42 NFYC Jack Muir 174 59:08 0:46:39 3.0

4 B J-Bear J-22 265 NFYC Ginjer Yackechak 177 59:57 0:47:07 4.0

5 B Gambit J-24 CAN 5171 NFYC Ken Yackechak 168 59:28 0:47:15 5.0

6 B IMB4U Thistle 3889 NFYC Orrin Webber 168 60:08 0:47:47 6.0

7 B Escape Olsen 25 25 NFYC Brian Rauch 162 61:22 0:49:07 7.0

8 B Maniac J-24 4524 NFYC Eric Fisher 168 62:01 0:49:17 8.0

9 B Pandimonium Aloha 30 16 NFYC Shawn Payne 161 67:19 0:53:57 9.0



R9 - B Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 B Aride Thistle 3174 NFYC Phil Healey 168 51:05 0:40:36 1.0

2 B Blue By U J-24 2959 NFYC Don Lewis 168 51:25 0:40:51 2.0

3 B Conundrum Capri 25 42 NFYC Jack Muir 174 52:54 0:41:44 3.0

4 B Gambit J-24 CAN 5171 NFYC Ken Yackechak 168 53:01 0:42:08 4.0

5 B Lady Jane Harbor 25 28 NFYC Tom Shcock 176 53:49 0:42:21 5.0

6 B J-Bear J-22 265 NFYC Ginjer Yackechak 177 54:45 0:43:02 6.0

7 B Mentor Olsen 25 63 NFYC Roger Sullivan 178 57:49 0:45:23 7.0

8 B Maniac J-24 4524 NFYC Eric Fisher 168 57:16 0:45:30 8.0

9 B Pandimonium Aloha 30 16 NFYC Shawn Payne 161 64:51 0:51:59 9.0

R10 - B Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 B Aride Thistle 3174 NFYC Phil Healey 168 76:27 1:00:45 1.0

2 B Conundrum Capri 25 42 NFYC Jack Muir 174 77:08 1:00:51 2.0

3 B J-Bear J-22 265 NFYC Ginjer Yackechak 177 79:02 1:02:07 3.0

4 B Gambit J-24 CAN 5171 NFYC Ken Yackechak 168 79:38 1:03:17 4.0

5 B Lady Jane Harbor 25 28 NFYC Tom Shcock 176 81:41 1:04:17 5.0

6 B Escape Olsen 25 25 NFYC Brian Rauch 162 82:37 1:06:08 6.0

7 B Maniac J-24 4524 NFYC Eric Fisher 168 85:13 1:07:43 7.0

R11 - B Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 B Blue By U J-24 2959 NFYC Don Lewis 168 62:18 0:49:30 1.0

2 B Lady Jane Harbor 25 28 NFYC Tom Shcock 176 63:33 0:50:01 2.0

3 B Aride Thistle 3174 NFYC Phil Healey 168 64:58 0:51:37 3.0

4 B J-Bear J-22 265 NFYC Ginjer Yackechak 177 65:50 0:51:45 4.0

5 B Gambit J-24 CAN 5171 NFYC Ken Yackechak 168 65:28 0:52:01 5.0

6 B Conundrum Capri 25 42 NFYC Jack Muir 174 65:58 0:52:02 6.0

7 B Escape Olsen 25 25 NFYC Brian Rauch 162 66:51 0:53:31 7.0

8 B Mentor Olsen 25 63 NFYC Roger Sullivan 178 76:11 0:59:48 8.0

9 B Pandimonium Aloha 30 16 NFYC Shawn Payne 161 77:57 1:02:29 9.0

R1 - C Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 C Baby Blue San Juan 24 421 NFYC Tim Rogge 222 29:31 0:22:00 1.0

2 C Set Me Free MC Scow 521 NFYC Shelby Switzer 194 29:01 0:22:21 2.0

3 C Reality MC Scow 2084 NFYC ´ori Switzer 194 33:10 0:25:33 3.0

4 C Zenfire San Juan 28 69834 NFYC Chris Parsons 201 37:12 0:28:25 4.0

R2 - C Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 C Set Me Free MC Scow 521 NFYC Shelby Switzer 194 34:00 0:26:11 1.0



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

2 C Baby Blue San Juan 24 421 NFYC Tim Rogge 222 35:20 0:26:20 2.0

3 C Reality MC Scow 2084 NFYC ´ori Switzer 194 34:44 0:26:45 3.0

4 C Zenfire San Juan 28 69834 NFYC Chris Parsons 201 44:38 0:34:05 4.0

5 C Satisfaction San Juan 7.7 21 NFYC Scott Santa 218 1:07:52 0:50:49 5.0

R3 - C Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 C Finesse Pearson 30 514 NFYC Steve Tartaglino 198 33:20 0:25:33 1.0

2 C Set Me Free MC Scow 521 NFYC Shelby Switzer 194 DNF 9.0

2 C Reality MC Scow 2084 NFYC ´ori Switzer 194 DNF 9.0

R4 - C Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 C Baby Blue San Juan 24 421 NFYC Tim Rogge 222 40:46 0:30:23 1.0

2 C Set Me Free MC Scow 521 NFYC Shelby Switzer 194 43:05 0:33:11 2.0

3 C Satisfaction San Juan 7.7 21 NFYC Scott Santa 218 48:15 0:36:08 3.0

4 C Zenfire San Juan 28 69834 NFYC Chris Parsons 201 48:19 0:36:54 4.0

5 C Reality MC Scow 2084 NFYC ´ori Switzer 194 52:23 0:40:21 5.0

R5 - C Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 C Baby Blue San Juan 24 421 NFYC Tim Rogge 222 88:15 1:05:47 1.0

2 C Set Me Free MC Scow 521 NFYC Shelby Switzer 194 85:44 1:06:02 2.0

3 C Satisfaction San Juan 7.7 21 NFYC Scott Santa 218 91:51 1:08:47 3.0

4 C Reality MC Scow 2084 NFYC ´ori Switzer 194 89:23 1:08:50 4.0

5 C Finesse Pearson 30 514 NFYC Steve Tartaglino 198 91:59 1:10:30 5.0

6 C Zenfire San Juan 28 69834 NFYC Chris Parsons 201 97:29 1:14:28 6.0

R6 - C Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 C Baby Blue San Juan 24 421 NFYC Tim Rogge 222 34:26 0:25:40 1.0

2 C Set Me Free MC Scow 521 NFYC Shelby Switzer 194 33:27 0:25:46 2.0

3 C Finesse Pearson 30 514 NFYC Steve Tartaglino 198 33:40 0:25:48 3.0

4 C Zenfire San Juan 28 69834 NFYC Chris Parsons 201 36:14 0:27:41 4.0

R7 - C Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 C Baby Blue San Juan 24 421 NFYC Tim Rogge 222 58:10 0:43:21 1.0

2 C Satisfaction San Juan 7.7 21 NFYC Scott Santa 218 59:22 0:44:27 2.0

3 C Finesse Pearson 30 514 NFYC Steve Tartaglino 198 59:20 0:45:29 3.0

R8 - C Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 C Set Me Free MC Scow 521 NFYC Shelby Switzer 194 45:49 0:35:17 1.0

2 C H20 Harbor 20 277 NFYC Riley Shupak 238 49:16 0:36:04 2.0

3 C Reality MC Scow 2084 NFYC ´ori Switzer 194 47:35 0:36:39 3.0

4 C Satisfaction San Juan 7.7 21 NFYC Scott Santa 218 50:26 0:37:46 4.0

5 C Finesse Pearson 30 514 NFYC Steve Tartaglino 198 49:32 0:37:58 5.0

6 C Zenfire San Juan 28 69834 NFYC Chris Parsons 201 53:05 0:40:33 6.0

R9 - C Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 C Reality MC Scow 2084 NFYC ´ori Switzer 194 50:39 0:39:00 1.0

2 C Set Me Free MC Scow 521 NFYC Shelby Switzer 194 50:48 0:39:07 2.0

3 C Baby Blue San Juan 24 421 NFYC Tim Rogge 222 55:31 0:41:23 3.5

3 C Finesse Pearson 30 514 NFYC Steve Tartaglino 198 53:59 0:41:23 3.5

5 C Satisfaction San Juan 7.7 21 NFYC Scott Santa 218 55:45 0:41:45 5.0

6 C Zenfire San Juan 28 69834 NFYC Chris Parsons 201 57:02 0:43:34 6.0

R10 - C Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 C Baby Blue San Juan 24 421 NFYC Tim Rogge 222 76:31 0:57:02 1.0

2 C Satisfaction San Juan 7.7 21 NFYC Scott Santa 218 81:21 1:00:55 2.0

3 C Reality MC Scow 2084 NFYC ´ori Switzer 194 81:22 1:02:40 3.0

4 C Set Me Free MC Scow 521 NFYC Shelby Switzer 194 82:53 1:03:50 4.0

5 C Zenfire San Juan 28 69834 NFYC Chris Parsons 201 83:36 1:03:51 5.0

R11 - C Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 C Baby Blue San Juan 24 421 NFYC Tim Rogge 222 60:56 0:45:25 1.0

2 C Set Me Free MC Scow 521 NFYC Shelby Switzer 194 59:04 0:45:29 2.0

3 C Satisfaction San Juan 7.7 21 NFYC Scott Santa 218 63:37 0:47:38 3.0

R1 - D Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Place Points

R2 - D Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 D Ship Of Fools Catalina 25 23 NFYC Randy Jakes 251 42:15 0:30:29 1.0

2 D Good Karma Hunter 27 27 NFYC Brad Lane 241 48:11 0:35:09 2.0

3 D Dauntless Catalina 25 4476 NFYC Chris Holden 244 53:46 0:39:06 3.0

R3 - D Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 D Good Karma Hunter 27 27 NFYC Brad Lane 241 35:05 0:25:36 1.0



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

2 D Dauntless Catalina 25 4476 NFYC Chris Holden 244 43:53 0:31:54 2.0

R4 - D Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Place Points

R5 - D Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 D Good Karma Hunter 27 27 NFYC Brad Lane 241 93:06 1:07:55 1.0

R6 - D Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 D Wizard San Juan 21 36 NFYC Melanie Dardis 277 38:36 0:27:04 1.0

2 D Dauntless Catalina 25 4476 NFYC Chris Holden 244 42:01 0:30:33 2.0

3 D Windborne MacGregor 26 M M NFYC Paolo Narduzzi 248 50:32 0:36:35 3.0

R7 - D Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 D Ship Of Fools Catalina 25 23 NFYC Randy Jakes 251 62:18 0:44:57 1.0

2 D Wizard San Juan 21 36 NFYC Melanie Dardis 277 69:54 0:49:01 2.0

R8 - D Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 D Dauntless Catalina 25 4476 NFYC Chris Holden 244 52:58 0:38:31 1.0

2 D Ship Of Fools Catalina 25 23 NFYC Randy Jakes 251 54:10 0:39:05 2.0

R9 - D Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 D Dauntless Catalina 25 4476 NFYC Chris Holden 244 54:57 0:39:57 1.0

2 D Ship Of Fools Catalina 25 23 NFYC Randy Jakes 251 60:03 0:43:19 2.0

3 D Good Karma Hunter 27 27 NFYC Brad Lane 241 59:55 0:43:43 3.0

4 D Rachels Song San Juan 21 210 NFYC Jean 277 62:42 0:43:58 4.0

R10 - D Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 D Dauntless Catalina 25 4476 NFYC Chris Holden 244 84:19 1:01:18 1.0

2 D Good Karma Hunter 27 27 NFYC Brad Lane 241 88:25 1:04:30 2.0

3 D Ship Of Fools Catalina 25 23 NFYC Randy Jakes 251 90:28 1:05:16 3.0

R11 - D Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT Elapsed Corrected Points

1 D Dauntless Catalina 25 4476 NFYC Chris Holden 244 66:37 0:48:26 1.0

2 D Good Karma Hunter 27 27 NFYC Brad Lane 241 67:14 0:49:03 2.0
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